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Magnetostrictive Sensors

BTL7 -P- Series - EtherCAT

Basic features

fIEBRE WE (HERE) 1
AUEBAE, BAKE 16 ; EfUZRZERIER/NERE 65

mm,
5] | B8 CE

UKCA

cULus

WEEE
Display/Operation
H#HRE OX7FFFFFFF
Electrical connection
RiEMEGREE Ub%&36VIET
IEIERE i

Electrical data

24V DCRSAHR =R nnnn < 1525 : 120 mA
nnnn = 1525 : 160 mA

T/FER Ub 10 - 30 VDC

R EER nnnn < 1525 : < 500 mA/10 ms
nnnn = 1525 : <500 mA/25 ms

BELE 8K 10s

MEZE (GND - 4hi®) 500V AC

BRERE Ub%&36VIATF

WER, TR =

H#RE OX7FFFFFFF

Environmental conditions

EN 55016-2-3, &5 T#ENEEE

EN 60068-2-27, & 1509, 6ms

EN 60068-2-27, EEEE 1509, 2ms

EN 60068-2-6, REH 2049, 10-2000 Hz

EN 61000-4-2, ESD BRE4RAI 3

EN 61000-4-3, RFI BRE4RAI 3

EN 61000-4-4, 535% BRE4RAI 3

EN 61000-4-5, 58K BRERAI 2

EN 61000-4-6, E3EIE BRE4RAI 3

EN 61000-4-8, Rl BREMREI 4

BERRE -40...100 °C

BEGRE, B <18 ppm/K EBZERE 500mm Y
50 % A%

WRRE -40...85 °C

AH=FRE <90 %, gL

a2 P67, &ifiiEzE
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Functional safety
MTTF (40 °C)

Interface

|
Bt

Material

ShaM R
=304
RERE, SR

Mechanical data

BERE
HERTER, =X

Range/Distance

ARRE
ARMEE, X

RERE

ElEERGE

119a
EtherCAT
32 T ERR

iA, FE1BIL

FSHmIL

nnnn + 156 mm

10 m/s

50 - 7620 mm

nnnn = 0050 -

nnnn = 0251
nnnn = 0601
nnnn = 1301
nnnn = 2701
nnnn = 5501
nnnn = 7601

nnnn > 5500:

<+5um

0250 :
- 0600 :
- 1300 :
- 2700 :
- 5500 :
- 7600 :
-7620:

nnnn = 0050..

1100 Hz

960 Hz
775 Hz
495 Hz
245 Hz
180 Hz
170 Hz

.5500: £ 30 ym
+0.02% FS
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Magnetostrictive Sensors

BTL7 -P- Series - EtherCAT

BTL7-V50E-Mxxxx-P-C003
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‘T . 1SO 4762 - M5x22
~80 J ~250 _L ~80 Pin__| Bus Connectors Pin__| Power Connector
1 X+ 1 +24VDC
~383 11) 2 RX+ 2 NC
! 3 - 3 0VGND
4 RX- 4 NC
1) TELEHREHEN
2) FEefERREE
3) BERE =HAERE
10) =8
1) #ERE
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